Reed Relays
The Best Relaytion
108-98011
Rev. B
EC-JM00-0009-03
ECOC: JM10
1. Aug. 04
1 and 2 pole relays

1 form c, standard
C000
Ordering Information
Mounting hole layout
Top view
Block 1 Block 3Block 2Digit
1 15141312111098765432
V 4V00132
Basic type number
of DIL/SIL reed relay
Contact arrangement
0 = DIL: 1 form A
3 = DIL: 2 form A or 1 form C
5 = SIL: 1 form A
6 = Mini SIL: 1 form A
Coil number
05 =    5 Vdc coil
12 = 12 Vdc coil
15 = 15 Vdc coil
24 = 24 Vdc coil
Relay version (contact arrangement)
see page 3
Ordering example: V23100-V4005-A010
DIL reed relay with 1 make, 5 V nominal voltage, with clamping diode (spark suppression)
Page 3 (11) 108-98011 Rev. B
V23100-V4Reed Relays / DIP/SIL Series
          5                          3.5                          22                               0.75                             50                             500 V23100-V4005-A000 0-1393763-1
       12                          8.4                          33                               1.80                          144                         1’000 V23100-V4012-A000 0-1393763-6
       15                       10.5                          44                               2.25                          112                         2’000 V23100-V4015-A000 1-1393763-0
       24                       16.8                          44                               3.60                          288                         2’000 V23100-V4024-A000 1-1393763-4
          5                          3.5                          14                               0.75                             50  500             V23100-V4005-A010 0-1393763-4
       12                          8.4                          25                               1.80                          144  1'000             V23100-V4012-A010 0-1393763-8
       15                       10.5                          47                               2.25                          112  2’000             V23100-V4015-A010 1-1393763-2
       24                       16.8                          47                               3.60                          288  2’000             V23100-V4024-A010 1-1393763-6
          5                          3.5                  13 (14.5) *                       0.75                          125  200             V23100-V4005-C000 2-1393763-0
       12                          8.4                  22 (23.5) *                       1.80                          288  500             V23100-V4012-C000 2-1393763-8
       15                       10.5                  44 (14.5) *                       2.25                          112  2’000             V23100-V4015-C000 3-1393763-4
       24                       16.8                  44 (49) *                           3.60                          288  2’000             V23100-V4024-C000 4-1393763-0
DIP version flat: 1 form a contact, standard
DIP version flat: 1 form a contact, with diode
DIP version flat: 1 form c contact, standard
          5                          3.5                          22                               0.75                             50                             500 V23100-V4005-A001 0-1393763-3
       12                          8.4                          33                               1.80                          144                         1’000 V23100-V4012-A001 0-1393763-7

                                voltage Umin      voltage Umax
          Vdc                     Vdc                         Vdc                                    Vdc                        mW Ω / ± 10 %
Ordering Information
Page 6(11) 108-98011 Rev. B
V23100-V4Reed Relays / DIP/SIL Series
Dimensions drawing (in mm) Mounting hole layout
Top view
Dimensions
SIL version
      DIP-flat version
      mm              inch
L    19.8 - 0.2     0.780 - 0.008
W   5.08 - 0.2     0.200 - 0.008
H   7.80 - 0.2     0.307 - 0.008
T    3.50 ± 0.2   0.138 ± 0.008
Tw 0.60 ± 0.1     0.024 ± 0.004
Tz  0.25 ± 0.1     0.010 ± 0.004
Terminal assignment
Top view
1 form a, standard 1 form a, with diode
          5                          3.5                          22                               0.75                             50                             500 V23100-V4505-A000 4-1393763-4
       12                          8.4                          33                               1.80                          144                         1’000 V23100-V4512-A000 4-1393763-7
       15                       10.5                          44                               2.25                          112                         2’000 V23100-V4515-A000 4-1393763-9
       24                       16.8                          44                               3.60                          288                         2’000 V23100-V4524-A000 5-1393763-1
SIL version: 1 form a contact
          5                          3.5                          22                               0.75                             50                             500 V23100-V4505-A010 4-1393763-5
       12                          8.4                          33                               1.80                          144                         1’000 V23100-V4512-A010 4-1393763-8
       15                       10.5                          44                               2.25                          112                         2’000 V23100-V4515-A010 5-1393763-0
       24                       16.8                          44                               3.60                          288                         2’000 V23100-V4524-A010 5-1393763-2
SIL version: 1 form a contact with diode
Coil Data (values at 23°C)
     Nominal          Operate/set voltage range                     Release/                   Coil Coil Relay                                 Tyco part
     voltage                                                                                   reset voltage              power Resistance code                                   number
     Unom                                                                                         Minimum
                                Minimum           Maximum
                                voltage Umin      voltage Umax
          Vdc                     Vdc                         Vdc                                    Vdc                        mW Ω / ± 10 %
Ordering Information
Page 7 (11) 108-98011 Rev. B
Dimensions drawing (in mm) Mounting hole layout
Top view
Dimensions
Mini SIL version
      Mini SIL version
      mm              inch
L    15.2 - 0.2     0.780 - 0.008
W   3.8   - 0.2      0.200 - 0.008
H   6.8    - 0.2     0.307 - 0.008
Tw 0.50 ± 0.1     0.024 ± 0.004
Tz  0.25 ± 0.1     0.010 ± 0.004
Terminal assignment
Relay-top view
1 form A 1 form a, with diode
V23100-V4Reed Relays / DIP/SIL Series
          5                          3.5                           13.6                           0.75                              50                              500 V23100-V4605-A000 0-1422026-2
       12                          8.4                           21.6                           1.8                              205                              700 V23100-V4612-A000 0-1422026-3
SIL version: 1 form a contact
          5                          3.5                           13.6                           0.75                              50                              500 V23100-V4605-A010 0-1422026-5
       12                          8.4                           21.6                           1.8                              205                              700 V23100-V4612-A010 0-1422026-6
SIL version: 1 form a contact with diode
Coil Data (values at 23°C)
     Nominal          Operate/set voltage range                     Release/                   Coil Coil Relay                                 Tyco part
     voltage                                                                                   reset voltage              power Resistance code                                   number